scottishathletics 2018 Throws Grand Prix
Craigswood Stadium Livingston - 19/05/2018

Athlete Name
Event 1, 4, 7 Seated Throws TGP

Seated Discus
Graham
Jonny
Kirsty
Samantha
Matthew

Seated Club
Graham
Stephen
Kirsy

Seated Javelin
Jonny
Samantha
Matthew

Seated Shot
Samantha
Matthew

Event 2A Javelin TGP

Pool 1
Mark
Nicola
Maree
Emma
Chloe
Megan
Cameron
David
David
Kitty
Ellen
Dawn
Lily
Graeme
Isaac
Oliver
Michael
Courtney
Ashleigh

Condie
Brown
Soutar
Gray
Craig

Condie
Miller
Soutar

Brown
Gray
Craig

Gray
Craig

10:00
Lumsden
McDonald
Thom
Dawson
Brown

Thom

Bowes

Noble

Rose

Burton
Montgomery
Russell
Arrundale
Small
Burnett Green
Stewart
Welsh

Fraser

Thom

Results

Age Group Club

SM
SM
SW
SW
U20M

SM
SM
SW

SM
SW
U20M

SW
u20M

SM
SW W35
SW W40
SW W50

u20w
uil7w
Uis5M
Ul5M
Uis5M
uisw
uisw
uisw
uisw
uismMm
Ui3m
uismMm
uisMm
U1i3w
Ul3w

Red Star AC
Disability Sport Fife
Red Star AC
Gateshead

FV Flyers

Red Star AC

Red Star AC

Disability Sport Fife
Gateshead
FV Flyers

Gateshead
FV Flyers

Ellon

Ellon

Ellon

Dundee

Ellon

Ellon

Perth Strathtay
Perth Strathtay
Ellon

Central

Law

Edinburgh
Ellon

Law

Ellon

East Lothian
Whitemoss
Ellon

Distance Weight

13.88
10.55
8.00
9.01
15.86

22.70
31.04
14.94

8.08
6.74
14.17

3.62
5.11

18.51
17.16
10.67
14.87
24.28
9.64
24.37
16.06
18.43
15.18
13.20
21.72
18.75
17.04
16.60
11.66
14.84
16.33
7.91

1lkg

1lkg

1k

800gm
600gm
600gm
600gm
600gm
500gm
600gm
600gm
600gm
500gm
500gm
500gm
500gm
400gm
400gm
400gm
400gm
400gm
400gm



Athlete Name

Event 2B Javelin TGP

Pool 2

Dylan
Alexander
April
Ruby
Emma
Lucy
Ellen
Jessica
Lauryn
Ross
Euan
Shannon
Alannah
Daniel

Event 3A Discus TGP

Pool 1

Dylan
Alexander
Liam
April
Rachel
Rebekah
Emma
Lucy
Ellen
Jessica
Iris

Ross
Angus
Jay
Craig
Shannon
Daniel
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10:45
Keville
Thomson
Heggie
Dunkley
Solley
Wroe
Ranklin
Forrest
Wood
Morgan
Maclver
Gough
Ewan
Martin

10:00
Keville
Thomson
Nolan
Heggie
MaclLennan
Rose
Solley
Wroe
Ranklin
Forrest
Williams
Morgan
Lallah
McCarthy
Watts
Gough
Martin

Results

Age Group Club

SM F37
U20M F20
u20w
Ul7w
ui7w
Ul7w
uil7w
Ul7w
uil7w
uism
Ui5M
U1l5wW
uisw
uismMm

SM F37
Uu20M T20
SM T20
U20W
ui7w
Ul7w
ui7w
uil7w
ui7w
uil7w
ui7w
Ul5M
Uis5M
Ul5M
Uis5M
uisw
Ui3m

Norh Shields
Whitemoss
Perth Strathtay
Nairn
Edinburgh
Whitemoss
Dunfermline
Edinburgh
Perth Strathtay
Whitemoss
Livingston

Law
Dunfermline
Giffnock North

North Shields
Whitemoss

FV Flyers

Perth Strathtay
Inverness
Perth Strathtay
Edinburgh
Whitemoss
Dunfermline
Edinburgh
Giffnock North
Whitemoss
Inverness
Shettleston
Inverness

Law

Giffnock North

Distance Weight

20.25
23.34
26.19
26.05
28.96
25.45
18.87
26.61
25.44
28.22
23.46
22.92
17.09
24.68

31.08
19.00
22.80
27.09
25.39
26.20
26.09
29.33
23.28
26.16
19.55
26.19
22.19
30.84
24.31
23.69
18.27

600gm
800gm
600gm
500gm
500gm
500gm
500gm
500gm
500gm
600gm
600gm
500gm
500gm
400gm

1k
2k
2k
1k
1k
1k
1k
1k
1k
1k
1k
1.25k
1.25k
1.25k
1.25k
1k
1k



Pool 2

Athlete Name
Event 3B Discus TGP

Martin
Mark
Nicola
Emma
Claire
Chloe
Craig
Oliver
Craig
David
Joanne
Isobel
Molli
Meghan

Event 5 Javelin TGP

Pool 3

Martin
Chris
Nicola
Joel
Cal
Patrick
Tom
Callum
Ben
Sara
Keira
Scott
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10:45
Beattie
Lumsden
McDonald
Dawson
Cameron
Brown
Paton
Maher
MaclLennan
Rose
Welch

Bird

Robb
Porterfield

11.:30
Beattie
Smith
Kellock
McFarlane
MclLennan
Millar
Hunt
Newby
Evans
Barbour
Waddell
Hopper

Results
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Age Group Club

SM
SM
SW W35
SW W50
SW W55
U20W
Ul7m
ui7m
Ui5M
uism
uisw
U1l5wW
uisw
U1i3w

SM
SM M40
SW
u20M
U20M
u20M
U20M
Ul7m
Uil7m
uil7w
ui7w
Ul5M

Elgin

Forth V Flyers
Ellon

Ellon

VP Glasgow
Dundee
Edinburgh
Giffnock North
Inverness
Perth Strathtay
T East Lothian
Inverness
Falkirk

VP Glasgow

Elgin
Arbroath
Lothian Runners
Arbroath
Edinburgh
Corstorphine
Corstorphine
Edinburgh
Chirnside
Kilmarnock
Edinburgh
Central

Distance Weight

22.86
21.29
21.28
19.43
25.23
20.30
27.42
23.68
22.12
20.39
21.18
17.20
20.93
35.86

31.29
53.25
36.24
41.08
33.98
36.04
47.06
35.26
42.74
27.42
42.91
32.49

2k
2k
1k
1k
1k
1k
1.5k
1.5k
1.25k
1.25k
1k
1k
1k
0.75kg

800gm
800gm
600gm
800gm
800gm
800gm
800gm
700gm
700gm
500gm
500gm
600gm
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Results

Athlete Name Age Group Club Distance Weight

Event 6 Discus TGP

Pool 3 11:30
Maree Thom SW W40 Ellon 13.48 1k
Matthew Law U20M  Arbroath 31.98 1.75k
Megan Thom Ui7w  Ellon 12.71 1k
Cameron Bowes Uis5M Ellon 15.62 1.25k
David Noble U15M  Perth Strathtay 15.86 1.25k
Kitty Burton U15W  Ellon 16.25 1k
Lily Arrundale U15W  Edinburgh 13.86 1k
Niamh O'Donnell U15W  Hamilton 17.83 1k
Graeme Small Ui3Mm Ellon 14.74 1k
Oliver Stewart Ui3M  Ellon 9.64 1k
Jack Walls Ui3M Ellon 10.92 1k
Michael Welsh U13M  East Lothian 15.39 1k
Courtney Fraser U13wW  Whitemoss 14.41 0.75k
Molly O'Donnell U13W  Hamilton 15.56 0.75k
Ashleigh Thom Ui3w  Ellon 10.49 0.75k

Event 8 Hammer TGP

Pool 1 12:30
Chris Walker SM North Shields 33.71 7.26k
Graham Porterfield SM M35 Central 40.33 7.26k
April Heggie U20W  Perth Strathtay 29.11 4k
Heather Welsh U20W  Nairn 33.26 a4k
Oliver Maher Ul7M  Giffnock North 29.23 5k
Lauryn Wood U1l7W  Perth Strathtay 32.84 3k
Hannah Garrett Ul7W  Annan 37.01 3k
Jessica Forrest U1l7W  Edinburgh 32.29 3k
Iris Williams U1l7W  Giffnock North 23.28 3k
Kirsty Costello Ul17wW  Kilbarchan NT 3k
Rachel MacLennan U17W  Inverness 49.12 3k
Angus Lallah U15M  Inverness 33.08 4k
David Rose U15M  Perth Strathtay 22.44 4k
Stella Coutts Uis5wW  Cumbernauld 37.74 3k
Dawn Russell Ul5W  Law 40.82 3k

Meghan Porterfield U13W VP Glasgow 37.52 3k



Athlete Name

Event 9 Shot Put TGP

Pool 1

Dylan
Alexander
Liam
Chloe
Cameron
David
Kitty
Isobel
Ellen

Lily
Graeme
Oliver
Jack
Isaac
Courtney

Event 10 Hammer TGP

Pool 2

Emma
Nicola
Claire
Craig
Molli
Isobel
Joanne
Sarah
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13:00

Keville
Thomson
Nolan

Brown
Bowes

Noble
Burton

Bird
Montgomery
Arrundale
Small
Stewart
Walls
Burnett Green
Fraser

13:45
Dawson
McDonald
Cameron
Paton
Robb

Bird
Welch
Dyer

Results

Age Group Club

SM F37
Uu20M T20
SM T20
U20W
Ui5M
uism
uisw
U1l5wW
uisw
U1l5wW
Ul3Mm
uisMm
U1l3Mm
uismMm
ui3sw

SW W50

SW W35

SW W55
Ul7m
U15W
uisw
uisw
ui3sw

North Shields Pol
Whitemoss

FV Flyers
Dundee

Ellon

Perth Strathtay
Ellon

Inverness
Central
Edinburgh
Ellon

Ellon

Ellon

Law
Whitemoss

Ellon

Ellon

VP Glasgow
Edinburgh
Falkirk
Inverness

T East Lothian
Kilbarchan

Distance Weight

7.12
7.64
8.08
8.84
6.63
6.14
6.05
7.31
6.25
6.63
6.63
4.76
3.98
6.87
8.16

24.24
17.05
25.63
16.98
27.40
29.52
25.10
27.56

5k
7.26k
7.26k
4k
4k
4k
3k
3k
3k
3k
3k
3k
3k
3k
2.72k

3k
4k
3k
5k
3k
3k
3k
3k



Athlete Name

Event 11 Shot Put TGP

Pool 2

Graeme
Graham
John
Cal
Shona
Danny
Callum
Oliver
Hayley
Lucy
Teddy
Ellen
Keira
Ross
Jay
Shannon

Event 12 Hammer TGP

Pool 3

David
Nicky
Katie
Cameron
Elliott
Chloe
Heather
Danny
Kirsty
Jay
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14:00
Ferguson
Porterfield
Angus
McLennan
Crossan
Gracie
Newby
Maher
Berry
Wroe
Tchoudja
Ranklin
Waddell
Morgan
McCarthy
Gough

15:00
Little
Stone
Ord

Stark
Armstrong
Brown
Fawcett
Gracie
Costello
McCarthy

Results

Age Group Club

SM M40
SM M35
U20M
u20M
u20w
ui7m
Ul7m
ui7m
uil7w
Ul7w
uil7w
Ul7w
ui7w
uism
Ui5M
U15W

SM M35
SM
SW

u20M
U20M
U20W
u20w
Ul7m
ui7w
Ul5M

Law

Central
Aberdeen
Edinburgh
Shettleston
Annan
Edinburgh
Giffnock North
Law
Whitemoss
Shettleston
Dunfermline
Edinburgh
Whitemoss
Shettleston
Law

Shettleston
Nairn

VP Glasgow
Kilbarchan
Edinburgh
Dundee
Kilbarchan
Annan
Kilbarchan
Shettleston

Distance Weight

11.93
12.08
12.57
11.20
11.61
12.14
11.45
9.94

11.09
9.80

12.08
10.04
10.79
12.80
11.07
10.39

45.77
45.69
47.17
40.05
33.60
32.34
46.16
53.86
57.97
35.91

7.26k

7.26k
4k
6k
4k
5k
5k
5k
3k
3k
3k
3k
3k
4k
4k
3k

7.26k

7.26k
4k
6k
6k
4k
4k
5k
3k
4k
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Results

Athlete Name Age Group Club Distance Weight

Event 13 Shot Put TGP

Pool 3 15:00
John McOmish SM Lasswade 7.87 7.26k
Martin Beattie SM Elgin 7.98 7.26k
Nicola McDonald SW W35 Ellon 5.87 4k
Maree Thom SW W40 Ellon 5.97 4k
Emma Dawson SW W50 Ellon 7.14 3k
Claire Cameron SW W55 VP Glasgow 8.18 3k
Heather Welsh U20W  Nairn 7.73 4k
Craig Paton Ul7M  Edinburgh 9.42 5k
Hannah Garrett Ul7W  Annan 8.59 3kg
Megan Thom Ul7W  Ellon 6.55 3kg
Rebekah Rose Ul7W  Perth Strathtay 8.21 3kg
Iris Williams Ul17wW  Giffnock North 8.15 3k
Joanne Welch U15W T East Lothian 9.25 3k
Daniel Martin U13M  Giffnock North 9.46 3k
Michael Welsh Ui3Mm East Lothian 8.16 3k
Ashleigh Thom Ui3w  Ellon 4.37 2.72k

Event 14 Discus TGP

Pool 4 16:15
John McOmish SM Lasswade 23.60 2k
Ruaridh Lang U20M  Morpeth 41.69 1.75k
John Angus U20M  Aberdeen 34.81 1.75k
Joel McFarlane U20M  Arbroath 33.99 1.75k
Elliott Armstrong U20M  Edinburgh 33.22 1.75k
Cal McLennan U20M  Edinburgh 33.56 1.75k
Heather Welsh U20W  Nairn 24.81 1k
Shona Crossan U20W  Shettleston 33.95 1k
Danny Gracie Uul’m Annan 37.94 1.5k
Callum Newby Ul7M  Edinburgh 32.30 1.5k

Hayley Berry Uil7w  Law 32.82 1k



